1	State of Arkansas
2	94th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2023 HR 1072
4	
5	By: Representative Haak
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO RECOGNIZE THE GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL PIONEERS ESPORTS
9	TEAM FOR THEIR HARD WORK AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO RECOGNIZE THE GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL
14	PIONEERS ESPORTS TEAM FOR THEIR HARD WORK
15	AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
16	
17	WHEREAS, the Gentry High School Pioneers Esports Team was named by USA
18	Today High School Sports and Play VS as the number one (1) Esports High
19	School Team in Arkansas; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Gentry High School began the Esports program in 2020; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, in 2022, three (3) players from the Gentry High School
24	Pioneers Esports Team were awarded scholarships to play Esports at Northeast
25	Oklahoma A&M College in Miami, Oklahoma; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the Gentry High School Pioneers Esports Team is coached by
28	Head Coach Anthony Herbaugh and the assistant coach is Loren Babcock; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, the Gentry High School Pioneers Esports Team includes Zachary
31	Braun, Allyson Harrington, Samantha Hillis, Randall Hollingsworth, Gracie
32	Hughes, Marshall Keen, Blaine Reid, Nikolai Santillan, Tyson Seyer, Tabitha
33	Simmons, Alex Thao, Samuel Turnbow, Ty Turner, and Daniel Williams,
34	
35	NOW THEREFORE,
36	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL



.

1	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
2	
3	THAT the House of Representatives recognize the Gentry High School
4	Pioneers Esports Team for their hard work and accomplishments.
5	
6	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption, a copy of this resolution shall be
7	provided to Head Coach Herbaugh by the Chief Clerk of the House of
8	Representatives.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 24	
34 25	
35 36	
סכ	